

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IPDCR/12/2022

RAJKUMAR AGGARWAL, M/S PETRO PRODUCT (TP/30/2020/CR/EZ)  
VS  
NAND KISHORE BHIMSARIYA AND ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 13<sup>th</sup> March, 2023.

Appearance:

*Mr. Sayantan Basu, Adv.*  
*Mr. Tanmoy Roy, Adv.*

The Court:- A copy of the Report dated 2<sup>nd</sup> March, 2023 has been filed in Court.

As a matter of caution, the petitioner is directed to serve a copy of this application on the Deputy Registrar of Copyright having its office at New Delhi as well as on the remaining respondents.

The petitioner is also directed to file an Affidavit of Service on the returnable date.

The Advocate-on-Record appearing on behalf of the petitioner is directed to file a Vakalatnama within seven days from date.

Let this matter appear on 27<sup>th</sup> March, 2023.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)