

OC-17

IPDCR/12/2022
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
[COMMERCIAL DIVISION]

RAJKUMAR AGGARWAL, M/S PETRO PRODUCT (TP/30/2020/CR/EZ)
VS
NAND KISHORE BHIMSARIYA AND ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 12th May, 2023

*Appearance:
Mr. Tanmoy Roy, Adv.*

The Court:- Affidavit of Service filed by the appellant be taken on record.

The matter has been repeatedly adjourned.

None appears on behalf of the respondent nor is any adjournment prayed for on their behalf even in the second call.

It is made clear that in the absence of the respondents appropriate order would be passed on the returnable date.

The appellant is directed to file the Written Notes of Submissions.

Let this matter appear in the monthly list of June, 2023.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

SK.