

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS DIVISION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IPDCR/12/2022  
RAJKUMAR AGGARWAL, PROPRIETOR OF M/S.PETRO  
PRODUCT(TP/30/2020/CR/EZ)  
VS  
NAND KISHORE BHIMSARIYA AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 8<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Dripto Bhattacharya, Adv.

For Applicant

Mr. Sunil Kr. Singhanian, Adv.

For respondent no.2

THE COURT: The applicant seeks adjournment.

Let this matter be adjourned and shall appear in the monthly list of May  
2026.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

Sb/